approximately 84.9% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering; and the number of shares held by new investors
will represent approximately 15.1% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this offering.

   In addition, to the extent any outstanding stock options are exercised, investors participating in this offering will experience further dilution.

   The number of shares of our Class A and Class B common stock that will be outstanding after this offering is based on 41,705,120 shares of our
Class A common stock and 175,514,272 shares of our Class B common stock outstanding as of February 2, 2018. The foregoing shares include shares
of our convertible preferred stock on an as-converted basis. Shares of Class B common stock are convertible into Class A common stock on a one-for-
one basis. The foregoing shares exclude:

• 54,387,850 shares of our Class A common stock issuable upon the exercise of options to purchase shares of our Class A common stock
outstanding as of February 2, 2018, at a weighted average exercise price of $7.82 per share;

• 8,019,426 shares of our Class A common stock reserved for future grant or issuance under our Amended and Restated 2013 Stock Plan
(the "2013 Plan") as of February 2, 2018;

58

Total

Consideration

  Shares Purchased

Average Price
Per Share

   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
   (in thousands)   (in thousands)
Existing stockholders   217,219   86.8% $ 482,307   49.3% $ 2.22
New investors   33,117   13.2   496,755   50.7  $ 15.00
Total   250,336   100% $ 979,062   100%

Table of Contents

• 1,631,900 shares of our Class A common stock issuable upon the exercise of stock options granted after February 2, 2018, at an exercise
price of $10.90 per share and equity awards consisting of an estimated 8,150,000 restricted stock units and 1,000,000 stock options (with
an exercise price equal to the initial public offering price) for up to 9,150,000 additional shares that we expect will be granted in connection
with this offering;

• 14,000,000 shares of our Class A common stock reserved for issuance under our 2018 Equity Incentive Plan (the "2018 Plan") as of the